
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 113 by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 6, delete "limit." and insert in lieu thereof "**limit; however, this limitation**
3 **on damages shall not preclude an award of reasonable attorney fees and costs as**
4 **provided for in this Section.**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 2, line 19, delete "limit." and insert in lieu thereof "**limit; however, this limitation**
7 **on damages shall not preclude an award of reasonable attorney fees and costs as**
8 **provided for in this Section.**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 2, line 22, delete "A.(1)" and insert in lieu thereof "A.(1)**(a)**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 2, delete lines 26 through 28 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

13

14 "Corporation, adjusted annually, and shall exceed by at least ~~ten~~ **five**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 3, delete lines 8 through 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

17

18 "the year before. Such rates shall include an appropriate catastrophe"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 3, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:

21 "**b. The provisions of this Paragraph do not apply to policies issued or renewed**
22 **on or before December 31, 2027.**"